

No.

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

G. MARK JENKINS, M.D.

Petitioner,

v.

METHODIST HOSPITALS OF DALLAS, INC.; HOWARD CHASE;
JOHN HAUPERT; JACK BARNETT; KELLY WOLFE; TIM MEEKS;
AND KIM HOLLON,

Respondents.

*On Petition for Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals for the Fifth Circuit*

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

ERIK S. JAFFE
ERIK S. JAFFE, P.C.
5101 34th Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20008
(202) 237-8165

WILLIAM L. FOUCHÉ, JR.
Counsel of Record
LAW OFFICE OF
WILLIAM FOUCHÉ
2001 Ross Ave., Suite 4600
Dallas, TX 75201
(214) 660-4858

Counsel for Petitioner

Dated: June 18, 2007

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Pages
QUESTIONS PRESENTED.....	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDINGS BELOW	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	iii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
OPINIONS BELOW.....	1
JURISDICTION	2
STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	3
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT.....	13
I. The Fifth Circuit’s decision conflicts with this Court’s decisions in <i>Reeves</i> and <i>Desert Palace</i> and with the decisions of other circuits.	13
II. Summary reversal may be warranted.	19
CONCLUSION.....	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Pages
 <u>Cases</u>	
Adams v. Ameritech Services, Inc., 231 F.3d 414 (7th Cir. 2000)	17
Auguster v. Vermilion Parish School Bd., 249 F.3d 400 (5th Cir. 2001)	14, 15
Auguster v. Vermilion Parish School Bd., 249 F.3d 400 (5th Cir. 2001)	14
Desert Palace, Inc. v. Costa, 539 U.S. 90 (2003).....	i, 14
Dunaway v. International Broth. of Teamsters, 310 F.3d 758 (D.C. Cir. 2002).....	17
Fisher v. Pharmacia & Upjohn, 225 F.3d 915 (8th Cir. 2000).....	17
McDonnell Douglas Corp. v. Green, 411 U.S. 792 (1973).....	i
Miller-El v. Dretke, 545 U.S. 231 (2005).....	20, 21, 22
Patel v. Midland Memorial Hosp., 298 F.3d 333 (5th Cir. 2002).....	14, 15, 16
Reeves v. Sanderson Plumbing Products, Inc., 530 U.S. 133 (2000).....	passim
Rubinstein v. Adm'rs of the Tulane Educ. Fund, 218 F.3d 392 (5th Cir. 2000)	14
Russell v. McKinney Hosp. Venture, 235 F.3d 219 (5th Cir. 2000)	14
St. Mary's Honor Center v. Hicks, 509 U.S. 502 (1993).....	13
Tennard v. Dretke, 542 U.S. 274, 283 (2004)	21
Texas Dept. of Community Affairs v. Burdine, 450 U.S. 248 (1981).....	18

Tomassi v. Insignia Financial Group, Inc., 478 F.3d 111 (2d Cir. 2007).....	17
Wallace v. Methodist Hosp. System, 271 F.3d 212 (5th Cir. 2001)	14
<u>Statutes</u>	
28 U.S.C. § 1254(1).....	2, 12
Tex. Rev. Civ. Stat. Ann. art. 1396-1.02(3) (West 2003).....	ii
<u>Rules</u>	
Fed. R. Evid. 401	13
<u>Regulations</u>	
45 C.F.R. § 60.9.....	8
